## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Gregory J. Manlove				06/19/2009	
Andrew J. Gardner				06/19/2009	
Yiding (Eric) Gu				06/10/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Linear Technology Corporation				
Street Address:	1630 McCarthy Blvd.				
City:	Milpitas				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95035-7417				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12489184					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1248		2489′	184		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (202)756-8087					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 6175354000					
Email:     kciarmataro@mwe.com       Correspondent Name:     McDermott Will & Emery					
Address Line 1: 600 13th Street, N.W.					
Address Line 2: IP Docketing					
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C., WASHINGTON 20005-3096					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			81318-123		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Stephen A. Becker		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Signed_Assignment#page1.tif PATENT					

500892779

PATENT REEL: 022861 FRAME: 0190

## Docket No.: 081318-0123

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Gregory J. MANLOVE of 5755 Wolf Village Drive, Colorado Springs, CO 80924, Andrew J. GARDNER of 860 Vindicator Drive, Colorado Springs, CO 80919, and Yiding (Eric) GU of 5861 Arthur Drive, Pleasant, CA 94588, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled ADJUSTABLE CURRENT LIMIT SWITCHING REGULATOR WITH CONSTANT LOOP GAIN, and filed concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Linear Technology Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 1630 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, CA 95035-7417 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Linear Technology Corporation, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistunce in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-bart, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Linear Technology Corporation, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

6/ 19/2009	The Moulan
Date	Gregory A. MANLOVE
6/19/2009	( indue )
Date	Andrew J. GARDNER
6/10/2009	202-2
Date	Yiding (Eric) GU
BST99 1608838-1.081318.0073	
	PATENT

REEL: 022861 FRAME: 0191

Signature Witness:

p.2

STATE OF COLOCOD COUNTY OF (1 Paso) SS: On this 19 day of Tupe 2009 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Gregory J. MANLOVE, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identifications subich consisted of COLOCAD Drivers License, to be the person who name distributed or the preceding or attached document in my presence. Notary Public Notary Public My commission expires D310412012 Signature Witness: My Commission Expires 03/04/201. COUNTY OF BOULDER SS: STATE OF COLOVADO On this  $10^{-1}$  day of <u>JUNE</u>, 2009, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared <u>Andrew J. GARDNER</u>, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of <u>CONTRACT DENERSE</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence. amoutha Welch Notary Public My commission expires 01/30/2011 NOTARI Signature Witness: STATE OF <u>California</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Sanfa</u> Clarg) SS: PUBLIC of Co On this 10 day of 06, 200 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Yiding (Eric) GU, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of <u>CA Driver Liceuse</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence. Norwa Pihan Notary Public My commission expires 08/11/2010 NONNA PHUNER COMM. #1585908 Notary Public · California Santa Clara County BST99 1608838-1.081318.0073 Comm. Expires Aug. 11, 2010 P

PATENT

REEL: 022861 FRAME: 0192

RECORDED: 06/23/2009